
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Insurance 
Last Updated: 07/22/2020

Physical Address 
300 Capitol Mall, 13th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
300 Capitol Mall, 13th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 492-3300 

Fax 
(916) 323-6431 

Employment Verification, OPF Reviews & A01 Verifications  
TransactionRequests@insurance.ca.gov 

Classification & Examinations 
CDIJobInquiries@insurance.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
413 

Personnel Operations Manager 
Cindy McConnell (916) 492-3619 cindy.mcconnell@insurance.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Jenifer Portillo (916) 492-3365 jenifer.portillo@insurance.ca.gov 

Disability & Personnel Transactions Trainer 
Lori Wallace (916) 492-3316 lori.wallace@insurance.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Danette Fisher (916) 492-3287 danette.fisher@insurance.ca.gov 
Candace Medeiros (916) 492-3183 candace.medeiros@insurance.ca.gov 
Carmelita Sison (916) 492-3319 carmelita.sison@insurance.ca.gov 
Lillian Thury-Taylor (916) 492-3312 lillian.thury-taylor@insurance.ca.gov 
Melanie Vredenburgh (916) 492-3104 melanie.vredenburgh@insurance.ca.gov 

Disability Coordinator 
Antonietta Eseed (916) 492-3302 toni.eseed@insurance.ca.gov 
Stacy Ly (916) 492-3109 stacy.ly@insurance.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Tamra Straling (916) 492-3295 tamra.straling@insurance.ca.gov 
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